502142320 11/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Game Tree	11/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bradley Ward
Street Address:	7657 Painted Dunes Dr.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89149

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10422395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023824805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 702-382-4804

Email: sweide@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: R. Scott Weide

Address Line 1: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 530

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTREE.0002P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Scott Weide

Total Attachments: 1

source=GTREEpatASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029364 FRAME: 0104 CH \$40.00 1042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Game Tree (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Nevada Corporation is the owner of all right, title and interest to and in various inventions, including the invention entitled PARTIAL DECK POKER GAME WITH GUARANTEED ROYAL FLUSH OPPORTUNITY ("Inventions"), and various patent applications ("Applications") and patents ("Patents") directed thereto, including U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/422,395, filed April 23, 2003;

AND WHEREAS, Bradley Ward (hereinafter "Assignee"), an individual having a mailing address of 7657 Painted Dunes Dr., Las Vegas, NV 89149, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, the Applications and the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby acknowledge that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under all of the Inventions, the Applications and the Patents and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Inventions to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor HEREBY transfers ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of infringement of any rights in the Inventions, including the Applications and Patents directed thereto, which arose prior to the date of this Assignment.

4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27th day of November, 2012.

Fradley Ward, President

The Game Tree

rsw-2175r1

RECORDED: 11/28/2012

PATENT REEL: 029364 FRAME: 0105